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BELL t NGHAM

CUSTOMER PROF ILE:
CUT-IN DATE: .
PREVIOUS COMPLAINT DATES:

COMPLAINYT PROF1ILE: OTHER
DETAIL:
TOTAL ACCT. BAL: .
CUSTOMER DISPUTED THE OWNERSHIP OF
HOME PARK. COMPLAINT CLOSED.

.

CLOSED ACCT. BAL.:
RESOLUTION: COMPANY UPHELD
DETAIL: OTHER

1995

DIVIS ION=WHATCOM

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

MAP NO:
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01 ID # 28026 CTS Data Entry - Screen 1 > 11/02/94' 13:38 <
06 Name: OheeafARNE) OB 1LE PARK | IDENTIFICATION |
07 Address: 01> ATTN: JOHN BLANKINSHIP | 04 Examiner: SLS * |
Addrlinez: 701 FIFTH AVE, 58TH FLOOR : i 05 Source: M ]
city: SEATTLE - mm=me=s-osssssooosooooooss
County: 17 { KING ) 13 Phone #: 01> 206-682-7090
State: WA Zipcode: 98104 Desc:
15 Senior Citizen: U 21 Company #: E012
16 Family Size: 0 ( puget Sound Power & Light Company
Poverty Level: .00 22 Contact: 01> LYNN LOGAN
18 Poverty: U 23 Grouping: 01> TPRT
19 Sex: U (_TARIFP, PRACTICES )
20 Type: BC 24 Init. Call Date: 10/25/94
25 Keywords: 01> P&P 28 Closed: 01> 02/22/95
26 WAC Numb: . Reopened :
27 Disposition: COUP 30 § Saved:

NOTE: -Document above printed with first entries only in the multi-value fields.
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COMPLAINT TEXT FILE:
'~ ID = 28026

CREATED AT = 13:49:49 02 NOV 1994

10/25 REC'D CORRESPONDENCE FRoM ATTORNEY FOR (NSNS 1oEILE PARK.
PUGET HAS NOTIFIED {SMENP THEY WILL NO LONGER MAINTAIN THE "SECONDARY
SYSTEMS" WITHIN THE PARK. CUSTOMER BELIEVES THAT IT'S PUGETS RESPONSIBILITY
TO MAINTAIN & REPAIR SINCE PUGET INSTALLED THE SYSTEM AND OWN THE SYSTEM,-&
HAS BEEN MAINTAINING THE SYSTEM. WANT RULING FROM THE COMMISSION ON WHETHER
PUGET CAN SHIFT THIS RESPONSIBILITY.

11/2 (150PM) FAXED TO LYNN LOGAN/PUGET. LEFT VM, TOO, PLAN TO DISCUSS AT
MEETING ON FRIDAY AT 230PM. ' ’

11/3 (1145AM} TALKED TO LYNN/PUGET. THIS WAS A CHANGE IN COMPANY POLICY
IN LATE 70'S. THE CHANGE OF POLICY WAS REFLECTED IN TARIFF, UNDERGROUND
SECONDARYS, DUE TO HIGE MAINT. COSTS, DIG UPS, IF FAILURE IN CABLE, CHANCES
ARE MOBILE HOME COULD BE ON TOP OF CABLE, VERY EXPENSIVE. MADE TARIFF CHANGE.
USED TO SAY PUGET INSTALLS OWNS & MAINTAINS SECONDARY LINES, NOW NEW TARIFF
SAYS MOBILE HOME OWNER MAINTAINS, ETC.

ITS THE CO'S FRELING OWNERSHIP CHANGED TO TENANT AT TIME OF TARIFF CHANGE.
ALL OF THE CO. WAS ENFORCING TARIFF EXCEPT NORTHERN DIVISION. JULY 1, 1994
CO. SENT LETTER TO ALL MOBILE HOME PARK CUSTOMERS ADVISING THEM. OF CHANGE
AND RESPONSIBILITY FOR MAINTENANCE OF SECONDARY FACILITIES. LYNN SAID THAT
EVIDENTLY NORTHERN DIVISION CHOSE TO IGNORE CHANGE IN TARIFF, OR DIDN'T PICK
UP ON FACT THAT TARIFF HAD CHANGED. DON'T KNOW WHY, ERROR, OVERSIGHT. THUS,
NORTHERN DIVISION CO. HAS BEEN MAINTAINING SECONDARY SYSTEMS ALL ALONG. BY
LETTER NOTIFIED THEM, BASICALLY GIVING THOSE FACS TO THEM, ANY FUTURE ONES
THEY INSTALL.

ENTIRE COMPANY POLICY CHANGED WHEN TARIFF CHANGED. ITS BEEN YEARS SINCE
MAINTAINED LINES.

DON'T KNOW WHO INSTALLED CABLES AT SN

NORTHERN DIVISION IS WHATCOM, SKAGIT & ISLAND COUNTY.

LYNN WILL PROVIDE COPIBS OF ORIGINAL TARIFFS BY TOMORROWS MEETING.

11/4 (230PM) MEETING W/PUGET, ATTENDED BY LYNN LOGAN, PAT DUTTON AND I.
ITEMS DISCUSSED:

1. CHANGE OF POLICY IN 1977 TO REFLECT HIGH MAINTENANCE COSTS (DIG UPS, CABLE
FAILURES, ETC.) CHANCES ARE PAVEMENT OR MOBILE HOME IS ON TOP OF CABLE.

2. CO'S POSITION IS THAT OWNERSHIP OF FAC'S CHANGED AT THAT TIME (& WILLING
TO SUPPORT -THIS POSITION) .

3. PRACTICE HAS BEEN TO NOT MAINTAIN SECONDARY SYSTEM SINCE 77, OTHER THAN IN
THE NORTHERN REGION, FOR SOME REASON THEY CONTINUED TO MAINTAIN SECONDARY
SYSTEMS.

4. CUSTOMER IDENTIFIED AN AMBIGUITY IN THE TARIFF, SECTION 3 AND 4 EACH STAND
ON THEIR OWN. SECTION 3 SAYS CUSTOMER SHALL INSTALL OWN AND MAINTAIN
SECTION 4 SAYS THE CO. SHALL OWN, OPERATE AND MAINTAIN FAS INSTALLED BY .CO.




Exhibit No.

___(LFL-12)
Page 4 of 19

CUSTOMER IS THE END USER, NOT THE MOBILE HOME PARK. CO. SAYS MOBILE PARK
OWNER. .

5. WE SUGGESTED THAT THE COMPANY REVIEW ITS TARIFF AND CONSIDER FILING AN

AMENDMENT WHICH MAY TAKE CARE OF THE CO'S CONCERN THAT ITS TOO COSTLY
TO MAINTAIN MOBILE HOME PARKS, WHILE STILL ADDRESSING THE NEED TO MAINTAIN
SERVICE TO ITS END USER CUSTOMER.

WE SUGGESTED LANGUAGE THAT WOULD ALLOW THE CO. TO CHARGE IF CUSTOMER PUT
PAVEMENT OR MOBILE HOME OVER FAS, BUT CONSIDER FIXING THE SERVICE THAT
REQUIRES NO MORE EFFORT OR EXPENSE THAN ANY OTHER CUSTOMER.

SS TO REVIEW W/CUSTOMER.

11/17 (255PM) LM FOR MR. BLANKINSHIP TO CALL BACK.

11/21 (950AM) TALKED W/MR. BLANKINSHIP. EXPLAINED ABOVE #1 - 5 ITEMS. HE
WOULD LIKE TO TALK TO HIS CLIENT AND GET HIS FEELINGS OF WHAT IS PROPOSED. I
ALSO EXPLAINED THE INFORMAL PROCESS IN THAT WE ARE TRYING TO REACH A

RESOLUTION

THAT IS SATISFACTORY FOR THE ‘PARTIES, YET IF THERE IS A LEGAL DIFFERENCE AND
CANNOT BE RESOLVED THEN IT- WOULD NEED TO CONTINUE ON TO A FORMAL COMPLAINT &
BE CONSIDERED. HE WANTS TO GET BACK TO HIS CLIENT.

12-5-94 (rok) Reviewed. Check on status.

12/5 RECEIVED LETTER FROM () ATTORNEY. CONFIRMING OUR CONVERSATION.
YET NOT QUITE CORRECT UNDERSTANDING OF THE TELECON. SEE LETTER IN FILE.

12/7 DISCUSSED ABOVE W/PAT. SEND LETTER CLARIFYING WHAT WAS SAID, ADVISE THAT
NOTHING FURTHER TO BE DONE ON AN INFORMAL BASIS, & CLOSE. FIND OUT STATUS OF
COMPANY . '

12/7 (155PM) TALKED TO LYNN/PUGET. HE NEBDS TO CHECK TO FIND OUT WﬂATS BEEN
CONSIDERED AND DONE BY THE COMPANY ON THIS ISSUE. FAX LETTER FROM CUSTOMER .

DRAFT LETTER
12-21-94 (rok) Reviewed ...
12/29 (420PM) LM W/ROXANNE TO HAVE LEN CALL ME ON TUESDAY.

1/4 {330PM}) LYNN LOGAN/PUGET LM. GOT FAX ON LATEST LETTER. WAS WAITING FOR
RESPONSES TO QUESTIONS THAT HE'D SENT OUT TO SOME ENGINEERING PEOPLE IN THE
FIELD. NOW CAN RESPOND.

AS RECALL MBT BEFORE XMAS & TALKED ABOUT THIS, & PROPOSED THAT PUGET CONTINUE
TO MAINTAIN SERVICE LINES W/IN MOBILE HOME PARKS, CONTINUE MAINTAINING THOSE
INSTALLED PRIOR TO THE CHANGE IN THE TARIFF. HE HAS DISCUSSED W/ATTORNEYS,
ENGINEERS, MAINTENANCE, ETC. CO. POSITION IS IT HAS TURNED OVER OWNERSHIP,
THAT WAS DONE FORMALLY BY CHANGING TARIFF, THAT'S THE ONLY METHOD HAVE OF
CHANGING OWNERSHIP, HAVE NOTIFIED CUSTOMERS OF THIS CHANGE. IT WAS SOMEWHAT
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LATE, CONSIDERING TARIFF CHANGE WAS DONE IN 1977, NOTIFIED CUSTOMERS IN 1994.
FEEL CUSTOMERS OWN FAC'S. & ITS THEIR RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN THOSE
SERVICES, THATS CO. POSITION.

IF OWNER OF MOBILE HOME PARK WANTS TO FILE A FORMAL COMPLAINT OVER THIS, THAT
IS HIS PEROGATIVE TO DO THAT. WILL ADDRESS IF AND WHEN IT COMES UP. CALL TO
DISCUSS 462-3872.

1/4 (340PM) SS LM FOR LYNN/PUGET. THANKED HIM FOR HIS RESPONSE, YET IT DID NOT
ADDRESS ONE OF THE ISSUES WE'D ADDRESSED AT THE MEETING. WE'D SUGGESTED THAT
THE COMPANY CONSIDER LANGUAGE IN THE TARIFF THAT WOULD ALLOW THE COMPANY TO
CHARGE IF THE CUSTOMER HAS PUT PAVEMENT OR A BUILDING ON TOP OF COMPANY
FACILITIES BUT FIX THE SERVICE FOR THOSE CUSTOMERS THAT REQUIRE NO MORE
EFFORT/EXPENSE THAN ANY OTHER CUSTOMER. THIS WOULD TAKE CARE OF THE CO'S
CONCERN THAT IT'S TOO COSTLY TO MAINTAIN MOBILE HOME PARKS (BECAUSE OF MOBILE
OR PAVEMENT SITTING ON TOP OF CO. FAC'S., WHILE AT THE SAME TIME ADDRESSES
THE CO'S NEED TO MAINTAIN SERVICE TO END-USER CUSTOMERS.

PLEASE CALL TO DISCUSS.

1/5 (913AM) LYNN LEFT DETAILED MESSAGE ON VM.
REGARDING ADDING LANGUAGE THAT WOULD ALLOW CO TO CHARGE CUSTOMER FOR ADDL
COSTS FOR REPATRING SERVICES, ETC. CO. NOT WILLING TO INCLUDE THAT LANGUAGR
IN THE TARIFF, BECAUSE IT WOULD MEAN PUGET IS REASSUMING OWNERSHIP OF THOSE
SERVICES, & WOULD HAVE A WHOLE LOT OF CONFUSION AS TO WHICH SERVICES ARE
OWNED BECAUSE PUGET DOESN'T HAVE RECORDS GOING BACK TO THE 70'S W/OUT DOING A
LOT OF DIGGING TO FIND OUT WHICH ONES ARE OWNED AND WHICH ONES AREN'T. SO IT
wourp BASICALLY BE @S = ANYONE ELSE THAT .HAPPENS TO HAVE OWNED THEIR
TRAILER COURT LONG ENOUGH TO KNOW WHO INSTALLED IT AND HAVE PROOF OF IT.

. PUGET DOES NOT FEEL THAT THEY SHOULD TAKE ON THAT COST ANYWAY. EVEN THOUGH AS
I MENTIONED THAT SERVICE 1S TO ULTIMATE CUSTOMER. LYNN SAYS ITS NO DIFFERENT
THAN AN APARTMENT HOUSE WHERE THE OWNER OF THE APT HOUSE OWNS THE SERVICES,
OR IN CONDOMINIUMS, WHERE HOMEOWNERS ASSN OWNS THE SERVICES. IN THIS CASE,
THE TRAILER COURT, THE OWNER OF THE TRAILER COURT OWNS THE SERVICES. LYNN
ADVISES THAT IN A TRATILER COURT WHERE THE LOTS ARE INDIVIDUALLY OWNED, CO.
CONSIDERS THAT A SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. MANY AREAS SELL
INDIVIDUAL LOTS, PEOPLE MOVE IN A DOUBLE WIDE, INEXPENSIVE WAY TO PUT UP A
HOME. KNOWS OF ONE JUST OUT OF BOTHELL, LOTS FOR SALE, CLUBHOUSE OWNED BY
HOMEOWNERS ASSN, NICE GROUNDS, LAKE, SWIMMING, TENNIS FACS, ETC. INDIVIDUALLY :
OWNED, AND PUGET PROVIDES SERVICE TO THAT INDIVIVUAL. !

IN CASE OF MOBILE HOME PARK WHERE LEASING OR RENTING SPACE, TENANTS COME AND !
GO, OWNER IS PROVIDING ALL THE HOOKUPS, SEWER, WATER, ELECTRICITIY, ALONG
W/RENTING INDIVIDUAL SPACE. DON'T KNOW HOW WATER & SEWER BILLED, ASSUME PUT
IN A SINGLE METER. PUGET IS PREVENTED FROM PUTTING IN SINGLE METER BY WAC
RULES. GOING BACK TO PERPA WHICH SAID COULDN'T MASTER METER PLACES WHERE
THEY CAN DECIDE HOW MUCH THEY USE. IF MASTER METER, NO INCENTIVE TO CONSERVE,
REASONING BEHIND THAT. AGREE W/THAT PHILOSPHY SHOULD BE BILLING THESE PEOPLRE
INDIVIDUALLY. BUT DON'T AGREE THAT SHOULD HANDLE MAINTENANCE SERVICES IN

THE PARKS. CALL BACK TO DISCUSS, 462-3872. ’

SS SUMMARY OF ABOVE:

PUGET LOOKED AT ISSUE AS A WHOLE

CO. SUSTAINS ITS POSITION MOBILE HOME PARK IS OWNER AND RESPONSIBLE TO
MAINTAIN/SERVICE

CO. DOESN'T WANT TO CHANGE POLICY FOR A SMALL PORTION OF OF THE COMPANY

CO. DOESN'T WANT TO MAINTAIN THEM, POLICY DECISION 1977, SWITCHED OWNERSHIP .
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1/11 SS DRAFTED LETTER

1/12 SS SUBMITTED DRAFT TO PAT

1/17 (1128AM) LM FOR LYNN LOGEN. ADVISED DRAFTING LETTER TO CO., AND WANT TO
CLARIFY HIS COMMENT ABOUT TARIFF IS ITS ONLY METHOD OF TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP
AND, CHANGED ITS TARIFF "AS A RESULT" OF HIGH MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR COSTS.

1/17 (pM) SS TALKED TO LYNN.
PUGET WOULDN'T HAVE CHANGED TARIFF DUE TO SPECULATION OF REPAIR COSTS BEING
TOO HIGE. HE FEEELS CO. PROBABLY MADE THE CHANGE "AS A RESULT" OF HIGH
MAINTENANCE COSTS. 'NC INCENTIVE TO CHANGE IT OTHERWISE.

TARIFF CHANGE ONLY METHOD OF TRANSFERRING OWNERSHIP AS A BLANKET-TYPE METHOD.
OR, COULD HAVE SENT INDIVIDUAL DEEDS TO EACH PARK OWNER, WOULD HAVE BEEN VERY
EXPENSIVE WAY OF LEGALLY CHANGING OWNERSHIP.

1/17 DISCUSSED LETTER W/PAT. PAT CONSULTED W/JEFF GOLTZ, MARY TAYLOR REGARDING
TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP. RESEARCH FURTHER, LOOK AT ORIGINAL ADVISE LETTER.
ALSO COMPARE TO INSIDE WIRING ORDER WHEN DEREGULATION OCCURED W/TELECO'S.

PAT TALKED W/JOYCE MORRIS/USW, SHE'S LOOKING INTO.
1/17 PAT LM FOR MR. BLANKINSHIP TO CALL AND DISCUSS.

1/18 MR. BLANKINSHIP RETURNED PATS CALL, LM TO CB.

1/19 CALLED MR. LM ON HIS VM. LM THAT FOLLOWING UP ON PATS CALL TO HIM, OUT
OF TOWN FOR A FEW DAYS, CB TO DISCUSS.

1/20 (445PM). TALKED TO LYNN TO ADVISE THAT WE ARE LOOKING INTO WHAT
HAPPENED BACK IN 77 WHEN THIS WAS CONSIDERED, CUSTOMER NOTIFICATION, ETC.
TO THE BEST OF HIS XNOWLEDGE CUSTOMER NOTIFICATION WAS DONE BY THEIR NORMAL
PROCEDURES OF NOTIFICATION (VS IDENTIFYING EACH & EVERY TRAILER PARK OWNER) .

1/25 (1040AM) TALKED W/MR. BLANKINSHIP. I ADVISED HIM OF PUGETS POSITION, AND
AND THAT WE ARE LOOKING INTO A COUPLE OF OTHER ITEMS BEFORE WE COME TO A
RESOLUTION ON THE INFORMAL COMPLAINT. HE ASKED IF THERE WAS ANY RULE
REGARDING THIS, AND I SAID NO, THAT IT WAS CHANGED THROUGH A TARIFF FILING.
AND THAT IT WAS APPROVED BY THE COMISSION BACK IN 1977. HE WILL WAIT OUR
CALL/DECISION. '

1/25 (430PM) RECEIVED BOX OF ARCHIVED FILES...SS RESEARCHING & DISCUSS W/PAT
NEXT WEBK. ) -

2/1 LISA LLOYD TO RESEARCH IF CAN GET BACKUP MEMOS.

2/2 LISA, YES CAN GET BUT HAVE TO GO DOWN TO ARCHIVES AND THEY WILL COPY WHAT
YOU NEED...DISCUSS W/PAT MONDAY.

2/13 PAT & I DISCUSSED, SS TO CALL MR. B. ADVISE RESULT OF INFORMAL COMPLAINT.
DECIDED NOT TO GET ARCHIVED COPIES OF OPEN MEETING NOTES FROM MEETINGS BACK
IN 1977.
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2/22 (825AM) SS LM FOR MR. BLANKINSHIP TO CALL AND DISCUSS.

(B40AM) SS TALKED W/MR. BLANKINSHIP. EXPLAINED THAT ON AN INFORMAL BASIS THE
COMPANY'S POSITION IS UPHELD. THE TARIFF WAS APPROVED BACK IN OCTOBER OF
1977, THE INTENT TO SHIFT THE MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITY OF SECONDARY FAC'S.
TO THE MOBILE HOME PARK OWNER.

1 REEXPLAINED THAT THE STAFF HAD MET W/THE COMPANY TO CONSIDER AN AMMENDMENT
WHICH WHOULD ALLOW THE CO. TO CHARGE IF CUSTOMER HAD PUT PAVEMENT OR A
BUILDING ON TOP OF THE FACILITIES, CAUSING UNREASONABLE EXPENSE TO THE

CO., YET AT THE SAMR TIME INCLUDE LANGUAGE WHEREAS THE CO. WOULD REPAIR
SECONDARY SERVICE FOR THOSE CUSTOMERS THAT REQUIRED NO MCRE EXPENSE THAN ANY
OTHER CUSTOMER. I REEXPLAINED THAT THE COMPANY AFTER REVIEWING & CONSIDERING
OUR SUGGESTIONS, SAID NO, THE TARIFF IS CLEAR AND IT WILL NOT MAINTAIN THR
SECONDARY FACILITIES AT MOBILE HOME PARKS, THE OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
MAINTENANCE.

I ADDED THAT THE CO. WAS, IN PRACTICE, CONTINUING TO MAINTAIN THE SECONDARY
SYSTEMS IN THE NORTHERN DIVISION, CONTRARY TO ITS TARIFF.  WHEN THIS WAS
IDENTIFIED, THE LETTER WENT OUT TO THE CUSTOMERS LAST SUMMER NOTIFYING THEM
'OF THE OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE SECONDARY FACILITIES.
THIS OBVIOUSLY IS WHAT PROMPTED HIS -CLIENTS COMPLAINT.

WE DISCUSSED THE NEXT STEP IN THE PROCESS IF HIS CLIENT WANTS TO PURSUE IS
A FORMAL COMPLAINT. I WILL SEND COPY OF RULES RELATING TO PROCEDURE, AND
REFERRED HIM TO PAT DUTTON, IF FURTHER QUESTIONS ABOUT THE PROCESS.

2/22 (950AM) SS LM FOR LYNN/PUGET TO CALL AND DISCUSS.

2/22 EMAILED PAT TO ADVISE MAY RECEIVE QUESTIONS ABOUT FORMAL COMPLAINT.
& VICKI TO SEND MR. COPY OF RULES RELATING TO PROCEDURE.

2/22 (330PM) LYNN LOGAN LM.
(340PM) SS TALKED W/LYNN. EXPLAINED I'D TALKED TO MR. BLANKINSHIP.
ON AN INFORMAL BASIS UPHELD CO. DUE TO APPROVED TARIFF CHANGE BACK IN
OCT 77 AND INTENT WAS TO SHIFT RESPONSIBILITY ONTO OWNER TO MAINTAIN. :
ADVISED THAT MR.'S CLIENT MAY PURSUE FORMAL COMPLAINT. i

2/24/55(VR) mailed WAC 480-09. f

2/23 (345PM) MR. B. ASKED FOR COPIES OF TARIFF WHEN IT CHANGED, AND PRIOR TO
CHANGE.

3/1/95 (VR) mailed copies of Puget's Tariff on service lines and a copy of an
order (WSN Order No. 261)
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" RECEIVE D
Z ,
. 0CT 25 1994 !
MONTGOMERY, PURDUE, BLANKINSHIP & AUSTIN CONSUMER N:FMRES
' ATTORNRYS ATLAW :
ROBIRT A PURDUE, BS. . $1eh 1.OOR, OOLUMBIA CENTER STUART P. KASTNGR ;
JOHNM D. BLANKINSHIP, P.5. W1 FIFTH AVENUE JOSEPSI C. BROWN, JR.
GEORGE W, AKERS, PS. SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 96104 DONALD & MORRISON
JERRY W. SPOOREBMORE (206) 682.7090 TAMARA L. ROE
WILLIAM K GOQDWIN - ) RBD Y, SATO
M WAYNEBLAIR PACSIMILE (206) 625-9534 SOOTT . FLETCHER
LYNN 0. HURST :
JEPFRRY 1. PEWE ,L,
ALAN L. MONTGOMERY WILLIAM MONTGOMERY (1980)
CHRISTOPHER L HIRST . ALAN P, AUSTIN (196%)
SCOTT B. BASTER ; GALE D. BARBEE (1993)
MICHAR. £, GOSSLER
CAMILLE TAYLOR RALSTON ; )
JAMES H, WISHAAR CARL B LUCKERATI (RETIRFD)
PRGUY C. HUGHES : :
DAVID R HANSEN :
MICHAET, W. RABCOCK October 24, 1994

Washington Utilitics & Transportation Commission
P. 0. Box 47250 |
Olympia, WA 985047250

Re: QU (cbic Pork/Puget Povwer
Gentlemen: ; ”

In the third paragraph of our October 17 letter to you, we mentioned that Mr.
Logen at Puget Power informed me that it has no documentation of transfer of
ownership of the secondary line in the park "from the park owner to Puget Power."
The statement should have been that he concedes that there is no documentation of
transfer of that line from Puget Power to the park owner, and in fact there is no
- documentation of any suchi transfer cither way.

Sincerely,
‘ N

. ' Béxgkins ip

JDB/tdojv12135
cc: MrAEEER :
Ms. Lyan F. Logen :

¥ o |

Past-1t* Fax Note 7671 ::'f/[/ﬂ- [,,,gr‘{; [A §§§ 2 g '
gia Edc” [[ 9‘!'“1 - r

i , > WOTC. 5o7 BT
(B0~ 402 - - GV -8 (5 o2¥ = W
98- Yo - 3V Y = T 9o
o |
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ROBERT A PURDUL, PS.
JOUN D, BLANKINSHIN, P.S.
GRORGE W. AKERS, P'5,
JBRRY W, SPOONEMORE
WILLIAN K. GOODWIN

M. WAYNE BLAIR

LYRNO. HURST
JEPPREY | PRV

ALAN L. MONTGOMTRY
CHRISTOPHER L. HIRST
SOOTT B, BASTER
MICHABL E. QOSSLER
CAMALE TAYLOR RALSTON
JAMES H WISHAAR
PEGGY C HUGHIS
DAVID B, HANSEN
NICTIAEL W. BABCOCK

WUTC - 206 462 3414
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'

MONTGOMERY, PURDUE, BLANKINSHIP & 40T
. - by

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
18t FLOOR, COLUMBIA CENTER
201 FIFTH AVENUR
SEAVILE, WAStENGTON 96104
(206) 682-70%

PACSIMILE (206) 628-9534

October 17, 1994

0Ty g

L4 L
SIITE s e

(78 I AT
RN

El!xm’l‘f KASTNER

JOSEMH C. BROWN, IR,
R MORRISON
L ROE

e e

" QLM moNTOOMBRY (14
"ALAN F. AUSTIN (190)
GALE D. BARBEE (1973)

13

CARL B. LUCKERATH (Rﬁ'!‘lm.))

Washington Utilities & Trsinsportation Commission
P. O. Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re: DRSS Mobile Park/Puget Power

Gentlemen:

We are the attorney for the owner of SRS obilc Park, BN
Bellingham, WA 98226.

Our client’s mobile home park is served by Puget Power, which many years
ago installed lines to and individual meters at each mobile home park lot. Puget
Power's customers are the tenants in the mobile home park, each of whom is billed
individually for service provided to the tenant’s meter. Until recently, the utility

.company provided all maintenance on the system providing service ta its individual
customers within the park.

Puget Power has now notified our client that it will no longer provide :
maintenance and repair on the "secondary systems” within the park. I enclose a copy
of the letter from Puget Power to our client dated July 1, 1994, together with a copy
of my letter to Mr. Birdsallidated Septembet 9, 1994; the Scftcm r 15 letter of
Puget Power to me; and my resl?onse dated September 26. | also enclose a copy of
the tariff relied upon by Puget Power in that correspondence. 1 checked by phone _
with Mr. Lynn F. Logen at Euget regarding evidence of proof of ownership of the
system serving the individual customers in the Eark and was told that Puget Power P
had installed the system many years ago, and there is no documentation of transfer of/ |2 /v -
ownership of the line from the park owner to Puget Power. Mr. Logen said the 0
company simply relies on the tariff.

It appears to me that, since Puget Power installed the system serving its
individual customers within the park, ft owns the system and has the !e%al duty to
maintain it under paragraph 4 of the tariff. I would like a ruling from the
Comumission as to whether the utility can now shift maintenance of the system from
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Washington Utilities & Transportauon Commission
October 17, 1994 :
Page 2

itself to the owner of the mbblle hom ark. Ido not wish this letter to be considered

as a formal complaint pursyant to RCW 80.04.110, but intend it as an informal
process before filing a formial oomplamt as contemplated by subsection 3 of that
statute.

cerely, N

s &é&/&

JDB/tdo/v12093
Enclosures

cc:  Mr.IENEENS
Ms. Lynn F, Logen
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l
July 1, 1994 :

Mobilei Park - :
w ~ [
! ) Qﬂ :

Perndale, WA 08248 il

i
s

| —————— et

— -

Dwaxr owner/Managér:

-

In order for Puget Power to bs in compli with its filcdtuitt as |
upg}'ovnd by the Washington State Utilities(Commission this is to :
notify you that,.from this dats forwara, ruget Power will no

longer provide maintanance and repair on the secondary systems

within your trailer park. If you experiance electrical problems

within your secondary aystem, you should call youy licensed

alactriocal contrictor for appropriata repairs, O

wWhaen we talk aboq;t ascondary systesms, wé axe referring to wiring
fxom mt’:ho trangforver or hand -he—'hbto the maeter pedeostals, and
beyond. hsle

Should you have :iurthor guestions regqarding this situaticn, ‘
plaasae onll we, Tony Birdeall, at 715-7214.

Sincerely, : .

&. %/ K3.cesd B
A« W. Birdeall |
Enginearing Manager !
Whatcom Division !
AWB: £k :

o —

cot R. L. Shepheid
Lynn logen :
Russ Van Burén
Ray Txaynka
Wen Jonasson.
Frod Arnold :

The Energy Starts Hefe

Pugal Bound Mowar & Ligh Cumphny 1528 Budo 610K A.O. Hox 1076 Bolingharm, WA B82ZT  (200) 734-6000 !

e

Mr. John Kung ; July 14, 1994 :
P. 0. Box 2195
Forndale, WA 90248
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Mc. ' : July .4, 1994
P, O. Box .

Ferndanle, 98248

paar hr. GEEND

Attached iw the filed Tariff you asked for and I highlighted in
yallow the saction that addresses your mobil home park.
i ‘——'ﬂ—

8ingexsly,

Pred C. Arnold
Superintendant
Whatcom Division

FCA1a8h

Attachuments

Puget Sound Power & LightiCompuny 2131 Nevads Srest  Baliingtem WA 96228 1-800-824.8290

NO. 186 Pl%

Exhibit No. __ (LFL-12)
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Thind Revised Sheet No. 85 RECE1VED
Cianceling Second Revised .
WN U-60 - Sheat Mo, 86 JAN 18 1950
PUGET SOUND POWER &, LIGHY COMPANY WASH UT & YRANS COMM
Elactric IEOMG "l For Commission's Receipt Sismp
SCHEDULE 8§

SERVIGE LINES

1. OVERHEAD SERVICE LINES - The Company will 1nstall permanent secondary

voltage overhedd service lines from its overhead distribution system
on the following terms:

The length of the service Vine allowed for the basic charge
shown below shall be. 70 feot, msasured from the Custower's
property line nearest the Company's distribution system along
the path of construction to the point of delivery.

Charges for ovorhi«d service lines shall be as follows:

(1) Sngle Phase:
$141,00 basic charge plus $2.03/toot for a1l excass foatage

{2) Three Phasa:
170 Wirc - $162.00 basic charge plus $2.32/foot for all
sxcess footage

4/0 Wire - $269.00 bastc cherge plus $3.84/foot for-ail
excess footage

The Customer sliall reimburse the Company for the cost of
relocating servi¢e lines, except for relocations for the con-

vanience of the Company.

Replacesant of querhesd service lines at the requast of the

Customar shall be subject to the chargex 4a b.(1) or (2) above. '

The Cospany shall nat be requirad to install secondsry ¢verhesd
set‘:ice Tfnes in an ares served by an underground distributien
Systent,

2.  UNDERGROUND SERVICE LiNES TO SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES -
The Company will f{nstall secondary voltage underground service

lm“ to single-fam{ly resfdentfal structures on the following
erms: :

133VED

r

January 18, 1990 m -_January 30, 1990

By Authoerity of Ordes of the ﬂashi%on gtﬂtt‘m and, Tsmg?gruﬂon
maisston, et Hos. U-89-2085-1 a 2133

1SSUED BY PUGET SCUND POWER & LIGHT CONPANY
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; RECEIVED
Third. Revised Sheet No. 86-a
Canéeling Second Revised JAR 18 19%0
WHN U0 Sheet No. 86-a
PUGET SOUND POWEK & LIGHT COMPANY WASK UT & TRANS Conn
a.umnsmo for Commission's &
SCHEDULE 86
SERVICE LINES
_{Cantinued)

3. The length of the service ling allowed for the basic charga
shawn fn c.(1) and (2) below shall be 70 feet sessured from the
Castomar's propenty line asarest the Company's distribution
system along the path of construction to the point of delivery.

b. The Customer sha}l provide treaching, backfill, sad conduit
under driveways jand similar obstructions to the Company’s
specifications, and in addition, the Customer shsll provide
restoration of ady and all \Vandsceping, driveway, or ather
sinilar property. However, at the Customer's request, the
Conpany wi1l, whiere feasible, provide trenching for newly
constructed seevice Yines at the rate of $52.00, plus $1.30 per
foot for each service 1ine trench. Under o circumstances will
the Company be required to provids trenching for sarvica lines
converied from overhsad to underground or for underground
service lines rein}tal!ed st the Customer's request,

¢. Chargas for undaréround service lines (exclusive of tremching)
shall be as followp:

{1) Constructfon o} Underground Service Lines:

(2} Single-phajke service line to be connected to an
undergrountd distribution system:
470 wirsl or smaller: $123.00 basic cherge plus
$1.75/fopt for 211 excess footage
350 MCH wire: $194,00 tosic charge plus $2,27/foot
for all bxcess footage

{b) Singla-phiise service 1ine to be connected to an
overhead distribution system:
4/0 wire or wsaller: $402.00 basic charge plys
$1.75/fo0t for all excess footage
350 MCMiwirs: $573.00 basic charge plus $2.77/foot
for all!excess footage

H

wevep ___Januecy 18, 1990 :  prrecTIvE . .denuary 30,1990
8 { £ r ¢ e Waghi and.

omnission, Dbcket Kos, U-89+268B-T and U-89-2965-1
IRSUED BY PUGET SOUKD POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

et® “
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i
%Thirg Rev::ed SS:;et H;. ?Gob RECE1VED
- sncetlin ond Revised :
WN U-60 - _ % Chest Ho. 865 JAN 18 1950
PUGET SOUND POWER & LIGHT COMPANY WASH UT & TRANS COMN
WYWO For Commisgion's Recelpt Stamp
SCHEDULE 84
SERVIGE LINES
{Cont fnued)

{c) Three-phusa aervice 1ine to be connected to an under-
graound distribution systam:
© 40 wirs or smaller: $139.00 basic cherge plus
; $1.99/¢o0t for all excess footage .
i 350 MCM wire: $255,00 dasic charge plus $3.64/foot
. - Tor all sxcass footage

(d) Three-phate service line to be coanected to 2n over-
head distribution systam:
: 470 wire or smallers 3$494.00 basic charge plus.
: $1.99/faot for a1l excess footage
350 MCH wire: $721.00 dasic charge plus $3.64/foot
 for all excess footage

{2) Relociatiou or replacament of underground secvice lines at
:he(ﬁquest of the Customer shall be subjact to the charges
n above.

(3) Conduétor provided in sizes other than thuse abova shall be
chargéd for at curreat cests.
X

H
URDERGROUND SERVICE LIMES TO MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL SYRUCTURES,
NOBILE HOME FARKS AMD NON-RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES ~ The Customer
shall instoll; own, and maintetn 811 secondary undarground service

facilitdes beyond the secondary temination at the tramsforser or
handhole. :

§. OMNERSHIP OF IFACILITIES - The Cospany shall ows, cperwte, wnd
mma;n 11 facilities d{nstalled by the Cowpany undes this
1C uie. :

5. OPERATINS RIGHTS ~ Mequate legal rignts for the construction,
operation, repair and maintenance of overhead or undarground serv-
{ce ﬂcﬂftﬂ( over or t h all proparty, tncluding property not
owned by the; Customer, shall be provided to the Compeny by the
ouwner or ownss thersof prior to the commencement of construction
of safd facilfties,

s

HIVUED January 18, 1990 EFFECTIVE Janusry 30, 1960

WSURD BY PUGET SOUND POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

By Authority % Otder of the Washington Utilities %.ngm;m J
omnixsion, ¢ . U89 and U-83-2986-T '
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: RECEIVED
Second Revised Sheet Ho. 86-C ocT 5, 1988
;Cancenng First Ravised

Sheel Mo, 86-¢ WASH. UT. ¢

WN U-60 - :
TRANS . COMM. ,

PUGEY SOUND POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
a.dm Vastt @ ot Commission’s Recaipt Stsmo

SCHEDULE -

8
SERVICE LIMES
(Cont {nved)

6.  SECONDARY SERYICE LINE FEASIBILITY -  The Compdny shall not bLe i
required 1o {astall uny cervice line which, in its opiafon, is Pt
econamically unfeasible or exceeds secondary voltage feasibllity
sccording to Company standacds. nstatlation of any line which
exceeds secondary line feasibility according to Company standards
will be subject to ‘the gprovisions of Schegule 85, The Company shall
not be required td install aay secondary service 1ine {f the route
of construction has aot been cleared of si1 obstructions and
brought to final grade. .

7. TEMPORARY SERVICE - This schedule does not apply to temporary
service. Such service fs subject to the provistons of Sc¢hedute 80 .
of this tartff, I

8. GOVERWHEHTAL AUTHORITY - The manner ind type of construction of
any service 1ine shall be subject ta applicable govornmental suth-
orfty or law, and any increasa (n costs resulting therefrom snd not
reimbursed by an agency of the governmant or other persoen or eucit§ K
shal) be the respodsibility of the Cusioner{s) or property owner(s
served by such seryice line. -

9. SCHEDULE B7 - Thd imstallation of service lnes by the Company
under the provisions of this schadule shail be subject to the pro-
visions of Schedule 87, incoms Tax Rider, .

10. GENERAL RULES ARD PROVISIONS - Service under this schedule is sub-
fect to the General Rules and’ Provistons contained in this tariff,

1SSUED Qctobar 5.?13“ EFFECYIVE Hovember &, 1988

uwaqavmzrmunnmenmmcmm ! _,J




11,8274 14:40 WUTC 206 462 3414 NO. 186 ?10
f ( Exhibit No. __ (LFL-12)
: Page 17 of 19
MONTGOMERY, PURDUE, BLANKINSHIP & AUSTIN :
ATTORNEYS ATLAW
ROBERT A. PURDUE P s FLOOR. COURLEIA CENTER STUART P, KASTNER
JOHN D. RLANCINSHIP, PS, 201 FIFTH AVENUR JGSEPH C BROWN. IR,
GEORGE W, AKFRS PS5, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON %104 DONALD R. MORRION
JERRY W. SPOONEMORE (206) 682-7090 TANARA L. ROE
WILLIAM £ OOODWIN NED Y. SATO
M WAYNE BLAR FACSIMILE (206) 623-9334 $SCOTT O, FLETCHER :
LYNNO HURST i
JEPREY L, PAWE i
ALAN T, MONTGOMERY WiLLIAM MOKTOOMER Y (IM
CHERSTOPHER L. MIRST ALAN I, AUSTRI (1967 ;
SCOTT R BASTER GALE D, BARBEE (19907
MICHAEL £ QOSSLER H
i m;mmmn%m
JAMES I WISHAAR
DAVID & HANSEN :
CAHARL W, BABCOCE September 9, 1994 i
i
Mr. A. W. Birdsall ;
Engineering er, Whatcom Division :
Puget Power & Light Company
1329 State Street
P. O, Box 1078 :
Bellingham, WA 98227 :
Re: —Mobﬁo Park :
Dear Mr. Birdsall: :
awmeriof Mobile Park ("Paxk"), has consuited !
me regarding your July 1,:1994 letter notifying him that, from that date, Puget Power

would no longer provide maintepance and repair on the

systexns within the
c

Park. You enclosed with ggtolr letter a copy of a WUTC tariff, becam

effective on January 30, 1

1 note that the tariff provides that the customer shall install, own, and

maintain all secondary undergto
termination at the transfarmer or handhole.

Puget Power long before the tariif became effective, and for many years
e system. We believe Puget Power owns the system and, as owner,

has maintained

und service facilities beyond the secondary

[n this case, the system was installed by
Puget Power

has an abligation to contihue maintenance of it. If you have same evidence -
preferably documentary dvidence — of ownership of the system by the customer,

please furnish us that infqrmation.

Sincerely,

John D. Blankinship

JDB/tdo/v11813
ce:  Mr. (IR
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PUGET
POWER

206 462 3414

September 15, 1994

Mr. John D. Blankinship

Montgomery, Purdue,

Blankinship & Austin

3th Floor, Columbia Center

701 Fifth Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104

RE: SNBSS Vobil Park

Dear Mr. Blankinship

Mr. Birdsall of our

September 9, 1594, on the above-referenc

for response.

Our current tariff v

(copy enclosed), as it now stands does not rquirg
ntain secondary services within mo

install, - own, or mwal
parks (paragraph 3).
tenance is therefore
ig already in place,

P
.-

-

NO. 186 11

Exhibit No. __ (LFL-12)
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Bellingham offic¢e referred your letter of

edarding secondary servic

.

your client's responsibility. As the system
installation is not at issue and we do rot

e lines,

have ownership of the isecondary sarvice lines.

LFL/ra
Encl.
ca: A. W. Birdsall

Puget Swund Power & Light Company

Very Lruly

YOUrs,

nn F. Logen

Manager, Rates & Tariffs

£0. Box 97034  Ballevue. WA 98009-9734

{206) 454-6363

ed subject to my office

Schedule 86 :
Puget Power to
bile home

As we previously notified your client, main-
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ROBERT A PURDUE. PS
JOHN D, SLANZINSHIP, P.S.
QPORGE W, AKERS, £S.
JERRY W. SPOONENORE
WILLIAM K GOOOWIN

M. WAYNE BLAIR
LYNN O, HURST
TeFMREY L. PRAWE

ALAN L MONTOOMERY
CHRISTOPHER L. HIRST
SCOTTB. BASTER
MICHAEL, & OOSSLER
CAMILLE TAYLOR RALSTOM
TAMRS HL WASHAAR
PROGY G HUQKES
DAYID K HANSEN
MICHAEL W, BABCOCE.

WUTC 206 462 3414

{': F

MONTGOMERY, PURDUE, BLANKINSHIP & AUSTIN
: ATTORNEYS ATLAW
Stem FLOOR. COUUMBIA CENTER
N AFTHAVENUR
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104
(206) 6827090

FACSIMAR (206) 625-9534

September 26, 1994

Ms. Lynn F. Logen :
er, Rawes & Tariffs
et Sound Power & Light Company

P. O. Box 97034 ?

Bellevue, WA 98009-9734

Re: (NN obile Park
Dear Ms. Logen: ;

[ have your Septeﬁ:bcr 15 letter regarding

the secondary line.

Sincerely,

Joha D. Blankipship

JDB/Ado/v11945
cc: M. _(w/;cnciosure)

O M obilc Park. It
did not respond to the question which I posed in my letter to Mr, Birdsall, { asked for
whatever evidence you may have regarding ownership of the secondary
repeat that request for any evidence Puget Power may have regarding ownership of

line. [ now

NO. 186 p12

Exhibit No. ___(LFL-12)
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STUARY'T. KASTNER
JOSEPH C, BROWN. JR.
DONALD K. MORRISON
TAMARA L. ROE
NED Y. SATO
SCOTT D. FLETCHER

WILLIAM MONTGOMER Y (1490)
ALANF.AUSTIN (49}
GALRD. BAKBER (993}

cnl.n.uxxnmmmixm



